DEPARTI	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FOR	RM APPROVED	
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				O. 0938-0391	
-	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	E SURVEY IPLETED C	
		34G030	B. WING		04/25/2019		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
SHERWOO	OD PARK HOME			126 ROBINHOOD LANE			
				ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
W 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		W 00	o			
W 249		vas completed on April 25, 0150672. Deficiencies were	W 24	0			
VV 249	CFR(s): 483.440(d)(1		VV 24	3			
	each client must rece treatment program co interventions and serv and frequency to sup	ndividual program plan, ive a continuous active					
	This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, record reviews and interviews, the facility failed to ensure 4 of 4 audit clients (#1,#2,#3, #4) received a continuous active treatment plan consisting of needed interventions and services as identified in the individual program plan (IPP)'s in the areas of positioning guidelines, behavior support programs and integrating strengths during leisure and meal preparation. The findings include:						
	1. Direct care staff fai documentation of clie	led to provide nt #2's turning schedule.					
	had sustained a mildl of the distal diaphysis 4/10/19. Further revie	10/19 revealed client #2 y displaced oblique fracture					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 04/30/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		MEDICAID SERVICES				IO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 34G030			ECONSTRUCTION	· · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		A. BUILDING		с		
		B. WING			4/25/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		-125/2015
SHERWOOD PARK HOME			1	26 ROBINHOOD LANE		
SHERWO	OD PARK HOME			ABERDEEN, NC 28315		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
W 249	Continued From page	- 1	W 249			
11 2 10		sion had been made not to	VV 249			
		fracture but to keep client #2				
	on bedrest for severa					
	wrapped.					
		f an inservice on 4/16/19 on				
	-	ter her discharge from the				
		service was given by the Irse. Further review of the				
		[Client #2] has a condition				
		which makes her bone very				
		easy to break. This is why				
	she take an injection	every 6 months at the				
		e at [name of local medical				
		nt like cast. We cannot				
		t. Only the Doctor will be Client #2) will be on bedrest				
		nake sure that you pad her				
		not soil her cast with body				
		put diapers or adult briefs				
		her regular diet. Please				
	make sure you are ch	necking on her every 30				
		her room. She can have				
	-	eded but get permission from				
		e you do for all prns. She osition every 2 hours. When				
		e 2 people. She will have a				
	-	ill indicate which side she is				
		Ip you so the tuner will be				
		nd the other person will keep				
	leg in right position. V	Ve will demonstrate the				
	_	ach of you. She will need 5-6				
		that the doctor said that if				
	an AMPUTATION."	en there could be a need for				
	Interview on 4/25/19	with client #2 in her bedroom				
		n her room about 2 hours to				

	MENT OF HEALTH AN						FORM): 04/30/2019 MAPPROVED
STATEMENT (S FOR MEDICARE & I	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G030	B. WING			_		C 25/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
SHERWO	OD PARK HOME				26 ROBINHOOD LANE ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	picture on her wall of Client #2 stated 2-3 s her to make certain sh When asked if staff ar #2 stated, " I don't thir at 10:45am, Client #2 According to her clock right. Interview on 4/25/19 v care staff have been i every 2 hours. She pot the wall which had nu outside the circle. Sta use the numbers on th Staff #1 stated that all facility nurse how ofte and how to use the tu was asked why client stated she would be to noon. When asked if th documented, staff A s During observations a noon, client #2's bedre 12:20pm, her bedroor #2 was repositioned to bed preparing for lunc Interview on 4/25/19 v #2 is to be turned eve clock is posted in her direct care staff are to the clock or inside the she was "Not certain."	a circle with times listed. taff are needed to help turn ne keeps her leg straight. re documenting this, client nk so." During observations was lying on her back. A she was to be facing the with staff A revealed direct nstructed to turn client #2 binted to the turning clock on mbers inside the circle and ff #1 indicated staff are to he outside of the circle. I staff were inserviced by the en client #2 is to be turned rning clock. When staff A #2 was on her back, staff A urned within the hour at this turning record is being tated, "No." at the facility on 4/25/19 at oom door was shut. At n door was open and client o her right die propped up in ch. with staff B revealed client try 2 hours and that a turning bedroom. When asked if o use the numbers on top of a turning clock staff stated		249				

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 8

	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM): 04/30/2019 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		34G030	B. WING		_		C 25/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
SHERWO	OD PARK HOME			26 ROBINHOOD LANE ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	client #2 must be turn hours. She indicated client #2. The LPN sta of a turning clock on h stated the clock deta be turned on. When th care staff are docume turned, she stated no Interview on 4/25/19 v disabilities profession care staff have been in nurse to turn client #2 asked if she has mon being implemented for are using the time clo documenting when th "No." 2. Direct care staff did supervision as detailed program (BSP) During observations a 10:15am-12pm client porch of the facility wi minutes when he wall looked at a magazine no time did staff step During observations a 12:30-1:15pm client # outside of the facility. staff go outside to che Review on 4/25/19 of 7/10/18 revealed he h without leave (AWOL	ed and reposition every 2 it takes 2-3 people to turn ated client #2 has a picture her bedroom wall. The LPN iled which side client #2 is to he LPN was asked if direct enting when client #2 is with the qualified intellectual al (QIDP) revealed direct nserviced by the facility every 2 hours. When itored this turning clock r client #2, she stated staff ck. When asked if staff are ey turn client #2, she stated, d not implement client #4's ed in his behavior support at the facility on 4/25/19 from #4 spent sitting on the front th the exception of 15 ked in the facility , briefly and went back outside. At outside to check on him. at the facility on 4/25/19 from 44 sat on the front porch At no time did direct care eck on client #4.	W 249				

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 8

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	04/30/2019 APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUF		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G030	B. WING			(04/;	C 25/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
SHERWO	OD PARK HOME			126 ROBINHOOD LANE ABERDEEN, NC 28315	j		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			(EACH CORRE	'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	to address the target disruption, aggression AWOL and self-injurio Further review on 4/2 7/20/18 revealed clien from a distance and s contact and assess th began talking about le became agitated. Interview on 4/25/19 w #4 had a history of AV past, however he had in several years. She whereabouts frequent Interview on 4/25/19 w and the qualified intel professional (QIDP) re a history of AWOL Fun AWOL is a target beh Additional interview or was that direct care s every 15-20 minutes w eyesight. 3. Staff failed to provid activities for clients #1 During observations a 10:15am-12:00pm clie the facility in a chair w inside out. Client #4 s the facility. Client #3 s entryway of the facility cane to the activity ro leisure activity was of	behaviors of: severe h, property destruction , bus behavior. 5/19 of the BSP dated ht #4 was to be monitored taff were to maintain eye he environment. if client #4 eaving the facility or if he with staff #A revealed client VOL from the facility in the not eloped from the facility stated they monitor his tly during the day. with the behavior analyst lectual disabilities evealed client #4 does have rther interview confirmed avior listed in his BSP. onfirmed their expectation taff visually monitor client #4 when he is out of their visual de leisure or home living	W 24	49			

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 8

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES					FORM): 04/30/2019 / APPROVED
STATEMENT	S FOR MEDICARE & I	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G030	B. WING					C 25/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
SHERWO	OD PARK HOME				26 ROBINHOOD LANE BERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	х	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	room tables with plate Client #3 put his plate put any other plates, of tables. Staff #C then s silverware for all client tables. No other leisu were offered to clients 10:15am-12pm. a) Review on 4/25/19 6/26/18 revealed she electric toothbrush wit consecutive months, if accuracy for 3 consect windows in the corrido accuracy for 3 consect b) Review on 4/25/19 9/21/18 revealed she teeth with electric toot will identify coin comb with 2 consecutive mo support program to de behaviors to 1 or fewe months. Review on 4/ discharged from the h meeting was held on on bedrest for a fractu to continue the above was on bedrest. Review on 4/25/19 of revealed there has be objectives to brush he combinations since 4/ c) Review on 4/25/19	om and help set the dining es, silverware and cups. e down but then refused to cups or silverware on the set all of the plates, cups, ts in the dining room on the ure or home living activities a #1, #2 and #3 between of client #1's IPP dated has objectives to use an th 85% accuracy for 3 identify a quarter with 75% cutive months and clean or of group home with 75% cutive months. of client #2's IPP dated has objectives to brush her thbrush with 80% accuracy, binations with 80% accuracy, onths and her behavior ecrease challenging er for 11 consecutive '25/19 reveled she was nospital on 4/18/19. A core 4/16/19 mandating she was ured leg. The team decided objectives while client #2 client #2's data book teen no data recorded on the er teeth or identify coin		249				

Facility ID: 922570

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 8

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM): 04/30/2019 MAPPROVED	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>`</i>	PLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G030	B. WING			C 04/25/2019		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
SHERWO	DD PARK HOME			126 ROBINHOOD LA				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH C	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249 W 252	consecutive months, 4 80% accuracy for 3 cd identify coin combinat 3 consecutive months d) Review on 4/25/19 7/10/18 revealed the f clothing with 90% accuracy appropriate clothing with toilet with 80% verbal months and identify cd accuracy for 2 consecu- linterview on 4/25/19 with disabilities profession care staff are respons objectives daily and p activities to clients. Fut client #2's objectives a trained when she is of PROGRAM DOCUME CFR(s): 483.440(e)(1 Data relative to accord specified in client indire objectives must be do terms.	0% verbal prompts for 3 Will clean the toilet with onsecutive months and ions with 70% accuracy for of client #4's IPP dated following objectives: Will fold uracy, will select with 90% accuracy, will clean prompts for 3 consecutive bin combinations with 85% eutive months. with the qualified intellectual al (QIDP) revealed direct ible for implementing roviding integrative leisure urther interview confirmed are current and should be n bedrest. ENTATION) mplishment of the criteria	W 2					

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 8

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 04/30/2019 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		34G030	B. WING			_		C 25/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	-	
SHERWO	OD PARK HOME				126 ROBINHOOD LANE ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	٦IX	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	B PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 252	Staff failed to collect of #2's IPP. Review on 4/25/19 of 9/21/18 revealed she teeth with electric too will identify coin comb with 2 consecutive mo support program to do behaviors to 1 or few months. Review on 4, discharged from the h meeting was held on on bedrest for a fractu to continue the above was on bedrest. Review on 4/25/19 of current objectives rev taken since 4/18/19 w hospital on her object recognize coin combi Interview on 4/25/19 of	data as prescribed in client client #2's IPP dated has objectives to brush her thbrush with 80% accuracy, binations with 80% accuracy onths and her behavior ecrease challenging er for 11 consecutive '25/19 reveled she was toospital on 4/18/19. A core 4/16/19 mandating she was ured leg. The team decided objectives while client #2 client #2's data book for her ealed no data has been then she returned from the ives to brush her teeth or nations. with the qualified intellectual al (QIDP) revealed client rrent and should be trained	w	252				

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 8